

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

WITE FO

669C0031

ž		£	S	àŁ			٤
					1		

MICHAEL AUSTIN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Comade, Inc.

17915 Sky Park Cir., Ste B Irvine, CA 92614 (949)474-0160 Fax(949)474-0161 DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

	QUANTITY	1	TN	CAT NO	лем номвен 775-45		NING TIME UNITPRICE		30PM AMOUNT
0001	ODIUM CH	1	***		775-45				
			1						***
				OPE	N END CONTRACT				,
SU H I	JPPLY SC GHWAYS	DIU AND	M CHLOI	RIDE EST	MATERIALS, AND E TO THE WEST VIR VIRGINIA PARKWAY FICATIONS.	GIN	IA DIVISIO	N OF	
CU IS MU CA	URRENTLY S ISSUEI UST ACCE ARD FOR	/ UT) TH PT PAY	ILIZES ROUGH / THE ST/ MENT DI	A V A BA ATE F AL	ANCE: THE STATE ISA PURCHASING C NK. THE SUCCESS OF WEST VIRGINIA L ORDERS PLACED OF AWARD.	ARD FUL VI	PROGRAM W VENDOR SA PURCHAS	ING	RECEIVED
E×	(HIBIT 3	5						P(JRCHASING DIVISI STATE OF WV
 YE NE OR NO TI RE	CESSARY RIGINAL OT EXCEE ME" THE	INTI / TO CON ED T E VE	L SUCH OBTAIN TRACT. WELVE NDOR MA	. AN "RE Y A TH (12)	IS CONTRACT BECO D EXTENDS FOR A ASONABLE TIME" T NEW CONTRACT OR E "REASONABLE TI MONTHS. DURING ERMINATE THIS CO DIRECTOR OF PUR	PER HER REN ME" TH	IOD OF ONE EAFTER AS EW THE PERIOD SH IS "REASON ACT FOR AN	(1) IS ALL ABLE Y	
SIGNATURE	0.0			SEE BE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		NS 1740160	DATE	1691zora

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

669C0031

PA	GE 🔆	
	2	

MICHAEL AUSTIN
304-558-2402

DIVISIO S VARIOU

Ť

>#Z00¤

Comade, Inc.

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

17915 Sky Park Cir., Ste B Irvine, CA 92614 (949)474-0160 Fax(949)474-0161

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

04/07/2009				
BID OPENING DATE:	04/29/2009	BID	OPENING TIME 0	:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY HOP CA	AT. ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
IN THI	S CONTRACT DOO	VISIONS ARE STIPULA CUMENT, THE TERMS, ARE FIRM FOR THE LI	CONDITIONS AND	
WRITTE SUBMIT DAYS F BE IN DRIGIN	EN CONSENT OF THE DIFTER TO THE EXPRESS ACCORDANCE WITH	ACT MAY BE RENEWED THE SPENDING UNIT A RECTOR OF PURCHASIN XPIRATION DATE. SU TH THE TERMS AND CO ND SHALL BE LIMITED	ND VENDOR, G THIRTY (30) CH RENEWAL SHALL NDITIONS OF THE	
RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CANCEL THIS TO THE VENDOR LED ARE OF AN	IRECTOR OF PURCHASI S CONTRACT IMMEDIAT R IF THE COMMODITIE INFERIOR QUALITY OR NS OF THE BID AND C	ELY UPON WRITTEN S AND/OR SERVICE: DO NOT CONFORM	S
AUTHOR MARKET ESTIMA IMMEDI CAUSES	RIZE A SPENDING T, WITHOUT THE ATE, ITEMS SPE LATE DELIVERY S CINCLUDING B TION OR AN UNA	THE DIRECTOR OF PUGUNIT TO PURCHASE FILING OF A REQUIS CIFIED ON THIS CONTIN EMERGENCIES DUE UT NOT LIMITED TO DISTRICT OF THE PUBLIC OF THE P	ON THE OPEN ITION OR COST RACT FOR TO UNFORESEEN ELAYS IN TRANS-	
APPROX THE ST THAT ORDERI WHETHI	KIMATIONS ONLY TATE SPENDING THE CONTRACT S ED FOR DELIVER ER MORE OR LES	IES LISTED IN THE R , BASED ON ESTIMATE UNIT. IT IS UNDERS HALL COVER THE QUAN Y DURING THE TERM O S THAN THE QUANTITI SPENDING UNIT(S) S	S SUPPLIED BY TOOD AND AGREED TITIES ACTUALLY F THE CONTRACT, ES SHOWN.	
	<u> </u>	EE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOGZER

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

669C0031

FAGE:

MICHAEL AUSTIN
304-558-2402

S V V B

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Comade, Inc.

17915 Sky Park Cir., Ste B Irvine, CA 92614 (949)474-0160 Fax(949)474-0161

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

04/07/	2009		RMS OF GAL		SHPV		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
3ID OPENING DATE: LINE	8888888888888	04/29/ ITTY	/2009 UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	3.000.000.000.000	<u>OPENING TI</u> UNITPA	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	1:30PM AMOUNT
	THE VE THE OR VENDOR MAILED	NDOR F IGINAL AS AL TO TH ED BY	OR CO COPY THORI E PUR THE S	TRACT MMODI OF T ZATIO CHASI PENDI	TIES COVE HE WV-39 N FOR SHI NG DIVISI NG UNIT.	RED BY SHALL B PMENT, DN, AND	BER WV-39) THIS CONTR E MAILED T A SECOND C A THIRD C	ACT. TO THE COPY COPY	
	FOR BA	NKRUP'	CY PR	DTECT	ION, THIS	CONTRA	CT IS AUTO WITHOUT F	-ITAM	
	SHALL CONDIT DOCUME AGREEM	SUPERS IONS V NTS SU ENTS (EDE A WHICH JCH AS JR MAI	NY AN MAY A PRIC NTENA	D ALL SUB PPEAR ON E LISTS,	SEQUENT ANY ATT DRDER F MENTS,	THIS CONTR TERMS AND ACHED PRIN ORMS, SALE INCLUDING	TED S	
	REV. O		2001						
	CYUIDI	1 20			PENIIT	SITION	Nn ·		
	ADDEND	UM ACI	NOWLE	DGEME		3111011	NG		•
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M		ECESSAR	LLOWING CH Y REVISION ETC.		
	ADDEND	UM NO	's:						
	NO. 1	• • • • •							
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NDITIONS	DATE	
TITLE		Ī	EIN	······································			ADDRE	SS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODNEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

669C0031

PAGE	(00)
. 4	ł

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

ØΞ-<u>Φ</u> ∓0

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Comade, Inc.

17915 Sky Park Cir., Ste B Irvine, CA 92614 (949)474-0160 Fax(949)474-0161

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB;	FREIGHT TERMS	
04/07/2009				<u> </u>	
BID OPENING DATE:	04/29/2009	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	400.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000	:30PM	
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT	
NO. 2					
NO. 3					
NO. 4	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *				
NO. 5				ļ	
I UNDE		URE TO CONFIRM THE			
ADDEND	NUM(S) MAY BE CAU	SE FOR REJECTION O	OF BIDS.		
		DERSTAND THAT ANY ASSUMED TO BE MAD			
		ETWEEN VENDOR'S RE			
		L IS NOT BINDING.	ONLY THE		
INFORM	IATION ISSUED IN	WRITING AND ADDED			
SPECIF	ICATIONS BY AN O	FFICIAL APDENDUM 1	18 BINDING.		
		1 1/1 dt-	t)		
		1	S WILL		
		STER	NATURE		
			_ 	:	
	:	ComAT	DE INC.		
		COMP	PANY		
		u/27/12	2069		
		, DALE	=	,	
		4	:		
REV. 1	1/96			·	
		·			
	NOT	ICE		and the second s	
A CTCL	IED BID MUST BE S	UDMITTED TO			
A SIGN	ED BID MUST BE S	OBMITTED 10:			
SIGNATURE	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND COND! TELEPHONE	TIONS DATE		
		, IELEPHONE	PATE		
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



MZOOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

- The State of the

DATE:PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B.

Request for STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE Quotation

669C0031

......ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION OF MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Comade, Inc.

17915 Sky Park Cir., Ste B Irvine, CA 92614 (949)474-0160 Fax(949)474-0161

04/07/							
ID OPENING DATE:	04/29/	NAMES OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY.		ID OP	ENING		01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM.NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE	TRUOMA
	PURCHAS BUILDII 2019 W	SING DIVISI NG 15	TREET, EAST				
			THIS INFORMA D MAY NOT BE				F
	SEALED BID						
	BUYER:		33				
•	RFQ. NO.:		669C0	031			
	BID OPENING	DATE:					
	BID OPENING	TIME:	Sur use the last and lot for for SUT her VP	and lone April Irret Peru	u that have farm come down man	i lands and table total and taken down	v
			umber in case ng your bid: 4 016	IT I	S NECE	SSARY	
	CONTACT PER	SON (PLEASE CARE: LA	PRINT CLEARL UPA BLOSS	۲) : آخ	uh sund filed Here State book word		
			<u> </u>	.			
IGNATURE		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AF TELEPHO		TIONS	DA	TE
TLE		FEIN			. ADI	DRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

669C0031

PAGE

ADDRESS COHRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MICHAEL AUSTIN

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

304-558-2402

SH-P TO

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

Comade, Inc.

17915 Sky Park Cir., Ste B Irvine, CA 92614 (949)474-0160 Fax(949)474-0161

04/07/	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		VS UF SAI			SHIP VIA			PAR .		FHEIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		04/29/	2009	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	UTTY .	UOP	CAT NO		TEM NUMB	ER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	669C0	031 *>	€*** TC	TAL:	
									4/28/21		
									O PRICE		
	TE	erns a	ාල උත	>5 i 110 i	0 <u>سر</u>	F TAE	= PFQ	AND A	ans prad	recore	DT.
	C	ONTRAC	r 70	ANY F	duiric	AL SI	B-DIVIS	70 OF	the St	Ate.	
						17915 Irvine	nade, 5 Sky Parl , CA 9261 174-0160	k Cir., Sto 4	e B 19)474-016		
	FO	B Ve Wi	NDO LMIN	és s	itoer N, D	NGE (नाहः			\$	65 75
					72-10-20	11-12-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-	ims and co				
SIGNATURE (カスイ	1 () ()			venoe:bil		ELEPHONE QL		1 21/2	DATE	4/20/200
TITLE PRESID	<u>~~</u>		iN	33-11	~1331		7			HANGES	1/28/2009 TO BE NOTED ABOVE
I FOOL		ONDING:						11.0000			D B (ENDOR)



	TYPE OF SALT						
	REG	FINE	COARSE		ASTM	DEICING	
CHEMICAL ANALYSIS							
CALCIUM (Ca)	0.055	0.050	0.050	CALCIUM (Ca)	0.073	0.073	
MAGNESIUM (Mg)	0.022	0.020	0.020	MAGNESIUM (Mg)	0.023	0.025	
SULFATE (SO4)	0,170	0:170	0,170	SULFATE (SO4)	0.191	0.205	
INSOLUBLE MATTER	0.022	0,017.	0.016	INSOLUBLE MATTER	0.027	0.03	
TOTAL IMPURITIES	0.269	0.257	0.256	TOTAL IMPURITIES	0.314	0.333	
MOISTURE	2.50	2.20	2.00	MOISTURE	2.60	2.80	
SCREEN ANALYSIS (MESH SIZE) + 3/4 INCH	% RETAINED 0.43	% RETAINED % RETAINED 0.00 1.00	%RETAINED 1.00	+ 3/4 INCH	% PASSING 100.00	% PASSING 98.00	19 mm
- 3/4 + 5/8 INCH	45.	0.00	3.80	+ 1/2 INCH	100,00	93.00	12.5 mm
- 5/8 + 1/2 INCH	3.82	0.24	15.00	+ 3/8 INCH	95.00	90.00	9.5 mm
- 1/2.+ 1/4 INCH	26.55	26.68	71.00	+ 1/4 INCH	70.00	70.00	6.3 mm
- 1/4 + 7 MESH	37.89	40.80	5.40	4 MESH	40.00	50.00	4.75 mm
- 7 MESH + 12 MESH	22.10	22.43	2.40	8 MESH	15.00	25.00	2.36 mm
- 12 MESH + 20 MESH	7.47	9.85	1.40	30 MESH	00.00	0.00	600 Um
~ 20 MESH	00.00	00.00	00.00				
TOTAL	100.00	100.00	100.00				

The "Bid Schedule" is available for download on Purchasing's Web site at

10. BID SCHEDULE www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase

Delivery: F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

SODIUM CHLORIDE

(DOH CLASSIFICATION 011-010-000001)

DISTRICT 1

COUNTY	DELIVERY SITE	ESTIMATED NEEDS (TONS)	County Bid Price (PER TON)
Boone	Clinton @ WV 85	1000	
Boone	Rock Creek	1500	
Boone	Seth	1000	8450
Clay	Widen Rd. @ CR 11	1600	
Clay	Maysel	500	8450
Kanawha	Chelyan	2500	Name and the state of the state
Kanawha	Elkview	2200	
Kanawha	North Charleston	3000	
Kanawha	St. Albans	2500	
Kanawha	I-64 @ Scary	1600	
Kanawha	I-64 @ Rt. 119 & Penn. Ave.	2000	
Kanawha	I-77 @ Sissonville	1600	
Kanawha	I-79 & Amma	2000	
Kanawha	Corridor G @ Alum Cree	k 2000	8450
Mason	Point Pleasant	3500	84 <i>5</i> 9
Putnam	Red House	1500	
Putnam	Hurricane @ Rt. 34	1500	
Putnam	US 35	2500	8450

Comade, Inc. 17915 Sky Park Cir., Ste B Irvine, CA 92614 (949)474-0160 Fax(949)474-0161

1.51

Delivery: F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

SODIUM CHLORIDE

(DOH CLASSIFICATION 011-010-000001)

DISTRICT 2

COUNTY	DELIVERY SITE	ESTIMATED NEEDS (TONS)	County Bid Price (PER TON)
Cabell	Barboursville	2500	
Cabell	I-64 @ Huntington	1400	8450
Lincoln	West Hamlin	1200	
Lincoln	Yawkey	. 800	
Lincoln	Harts	800	8450
Logan	Chapmanville	o	,
Logan	Corridor G @ Chapmanville	1800	
Logan	Wilkinson	1300	
Logan	Man	800	8450
Mingo & Corr. G.	Miller's Creek	2300	
Mingo	Gilbert	700	8450
Wayne	Pritchard	1100	
Wayne	Wayne	1800	
Wayne	Crum	600	8450

Comade, Inc. 17915 Sky Park Cir., Ste B 17915 CA 92614 Irvine, CA 92614 (949)474-0160 Fax(949)474-0161

""""

Delivery: F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

SODIUM CHLORIDE

(DOH CLASSIFICATION 011-010-000001)

DISTRICT 3

COUNTY .	DELIVERY SITE	ESTIMATED NEEDS (TONS)	County Bid Price (PER TON)
Calhoun	Millstone	1000	8450
Jackson	Ripley	3000	
Jackson	I-77 @ Medina	1500	8450
Pleasants	Belmont	2000	8450
Ritchie	APD Ellenboro	2500	
Ritchie	Ellenboro	3000	
Ritchie	Corridor D @ Nutter Farm	800	
Ritchie	Corridor D @ Ellenboro	1000	8450
Roane	Lefthand @ WV 36	750	
Roane	Amber Hill @ US 119	400	
Roane	Spencer	1500	8450
Wirt	Elizabeth	1500	8450
Wood	Parkersburg @ Rt. 955	4500	
Wood	I-77 @ Parkersburg	1500	
Wood	Riverhill US50	500	•
Wood	Riverhill	1500	8450

Comade, Inc., 17915 Sky Park Cir., Ste B 17915 Sky Park Cir., Ste B Irvine, CA 92614 Irvine, CA 92614 (949)474-0160 Fax(949)474-0161.

Delivery: F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

SODIUM CHLORIDE

(DOH CLASSIFICATION 011-010-000001)

DISTRICT 4

COUNTY	DELIVERY SITE	ESTIMATED NEEDS (TONS)	County Bid Price (PER TON)
Doddridge	Smithburg	1700	8459
Harrison	Gore	2800	
Harrison	Saltwell	1000	
Harrison	I-79 @ Goshen Rd.	2500	
Harrison	I-79 @ Lost Creek	2500	
APD 50	Tunnel Hill	2500	8450
Marion	Fairmont	2000	
Marion	Mannington	1200	84ଛ
Monongalia	Sabraton	3700	
Monongalia	Pentress	1600	8432
Preston	Bruceton Mills	10500	
Preston	Albright	2500	
Preston	Bruceton	1600	
Preston	Terra Alta	1200	
Preston	Fellowsville	1400	
Preston	Aurora	2000	
Ì-68	Cooper's Rock	4000	84 ⁵⁰
Taylor	Fetterman/Prunytown	2500	84 ⁵⁹



Delivery: F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

SODIUM CHLORÎDE

(DOH CLASSIFICATION 011-010-000001)

DISTRICT 5

COUNTY	DELIVERY SITE	ESTIMATED NEEDS (TONS)	County Bid Price (PER TON)
Berkeley & I-81	Martinsburg	3000	84º
Grant	Petersburg	1000	
Grant	Mt. Storm	2000	8459
Hampshire	Romney	1400	
Hampshire	Capon Bridge	1200	
Hampshire	Slanesville	700	8450
Hardy	Moorefield	1500	
Hardy	Baker	2000	8450
Jefferson	Charles Town	2000	8450
Mineral	New Creek	900	
Mineral	Sky Line	1000	
Mineral	Short Gap	750	
Mineral	District Headquart	ers 500	8450
Morgan	Berkeley Springs	900	
Morgan	Largent	350	8459

Comade, Inc. 17915 Sky Park Clr., Ste B 17916 Fax(949)474-0161 (949)474-0160 Fax(949)474-0161

Delivery: F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

SODIUM CHLORIDE

(DOH CLASSIFICATION 011-010-000001)

DISTRICT 6

COUNTY	DELIVERY SITE	ESTIMATED NEEDS (TONS)	County Bid Price (PER TON)
Brooke	Wellsburg	2500	
Brooke	Weirton	2500	84 ⁵⁰
Hancock	New Manchester	2500	84 w
Marshall	Glen Dale	3500	
Marshall	Cameron	1500	8450
Ohio	Triadelphia	3000	
Ohio	I-70 @ Triadelphia	2500	8450
Tyler	Sistersville	1500	
Tyler	Centerville	1000	84 ⁵⁰
Wetzel	New Martinsville	2000	
Wetzel	Pine Grove	. 1000	
Wetzel	Hundred	1200	8450



BID SCHEDULE 10.

Delivery: F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

SODIUM CHLORIDE

(DOH CLASSIFICATION 011-010-000001)

DISTRICT 7

COUNTY	DELIVERY SITE	ESTIMATED NEEDS (TONS)	County Bid Price (PER TON)
Barbour	Phillipi	2000	
Barbour	Belington	2000	840
Braxton	Gassaway	1100	
Braxton	Heaters	900	
Braxton	I-79 & Coon Knob	1400	
Braxton	I-79 & Burnsville	1400	84 20
Gilmer	Glenville	1500	8450
Lewis	Weston (Ben Dale)	2000	
Lewis	Corridor H @ Mudlick	1200	8450
Upshur	Clow Lot @ Buckhanno	n 2300	
Upshur	Tennerton	200	
Upshur	Kanawha Head	800	84 50
Webster	Cherry Falls	1200	
Webster	Cowen	900	
Webster	Hacker Valley	500	845c



.....

Delivery: F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

SODIUM CHLORIDE

(DOH CLASSIFICATION 011-010-000001)

DISTRICT 8

COUNTY	DELIVERY SITE	ESTIMATED NEEDS (TONS)	County Bid Price (PER TON)
Pendleton	Franklin	1000	
Pendleton	Judy Gap	600	
Pendleton	Brandywine	400	
Pendleton	Onego	350	8450
Pocahontas	Marlinton	800	
Pocahontas	Seebert	700	
Pocahontas	Green Bank	500	
Pocahontas	Bartow Thornwood)	600	
Pocahontas	Slaty Fork	700	8450
Randolph	Elkins	3500	
Randolph	Harmon	1500	
Randolph	Coalton	2000	
Randolph	Valley Head	700	
Randolph	Mill Creek	1500	
Randolph	Pickens	450	
Randolph	Elkins Corridor H Lot	4000	8450
Tucker	Parsons	1500	
Tucker	Thomas	1800	8450



Delivery: F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

SODIUM CHLORIDE

(DOH CLASSIFICATION 011-010-000001)

DISTRICT 9

COUNTY	DELIVERY SITE	ESTIMATED NEEDS (TONS)	County Bid Price (PER TON)
Fayette	Oak Hill	1000	
Fayette	Corridor L @ Oak Hill	1000	
Fayette	Lookout	2000	
Fayette	Glen Ferris	500	8450
Greenbrier	Lewisburg	1200	
Greenbrier	Crawley	2000	
Greenbrier	I-64 @ Harts Run	1500	8450
Monroe	Union	1000	
Monroe	Peterstown	400	8450
Nicholas	Summersville	2000	
Nicholas	Curtin	1200	
Nicholas	Corridor L @ Muddlety	2000	8450
Summers	Hinton	2000	8459



Delivery: F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

SODIUM CHLORIDE

(DOH CLASSIFICATION 011-010-000001)

DISTRICT 10

COUNTY	DELIVERY SITE	ESTIMATED NEEDS (TONS)	County Bid Price (PER TON)
McDowell	Havaco	2200	
McDowell	Yukon	250	
McDowell	Johnnycake Mt.	500	
McDowell	Raysel	200	8459
		•	
Mercer	Princeton @ WV 20	2000	
Mercer	Flat Top	900,	
Mercer	I-77 @ Princeton	1400	_8450
Raleigh	Skelton	2000	
Raleigh	Bolt	1500	
Raleigh	I-64 @ Bragg	3000	8450
Wyoming	Pineville	2100	
Wyoming	Still Run	950	
Wyoming	Hanover	800	8450

Comade, Inc. ste B 17915 SKY Park Cir., ste B 17916 SKY Park Cir., ste B 17916 SKY Park Cir., ste B 17917 SKY Park Cir., ste B 17917 SKY Park Cir., ste B 17918 SKY

Delivery: F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

SODIUM CHLORIDE

(DOH CLASSIFICATION 011-010-000001)

WV Turnpike

COUNTY	DELIVERY SITE	ESTIMATED NEEDS (TONS)	County Bid Price (PER TON)
Kanawha	Chelyan	1000	
Kanawha	Standard	3500	8450
Mercer	Princeton	1.500	<u>84^{so}</u>
Raleigh	Beckley	6000 .	
Raleigh	Ghent	5000	8450



21

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the West Virginia Code. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked. Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
pundukan pun	Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
	Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
***************************************	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
***************************************	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
www	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked; Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
requiren against s or deduc	inderstands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the nents for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency sted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.
authorize the required	nission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and es the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid ired business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.
	penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true curate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate is during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.
Bidder:	Signed:
Date:	Title:
*Check ar	ny combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

RFQ No.	669C0031

22

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Comade, Inc.			
Authorized Signature:	-0000	Date:	4/28/2009	
Durchaeine Affidavil (Revise	40101000		1 /	